IM-1700-WC/WH
IM-2000-WC/WH

PARTS LIST(220V/60Hz)
(Ver1.2)

2024. 01. 09




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

MO TEME EXW UED
[ DUT [:_ASE Assv ] 1 FRONT PANEL{L} T-ASEY/(48")
2 |FRONT PAMEL(R) T-ASE7Y(48%)
3 |LEFT SIDE PAMEL ASSTY
4 |LEFT ZIDE W-PANEL
L |5IDE PAMEL B-ENDCARIL)
& |RIGHT ZIDE PAMEL ASETY(4E7)
7 |RIGHT ZIDE W-PAMEL 4910600
& |%IDE PAMEL B-ENDCARR) JAB01O31D
9 | TOP COVER{4ET) 7224100
10 | FOAM PETOR SPACE) B0 D600
1 |EVAP TOPF COVER AERY 427058100
12 |EVAP TOP COVER ASSYE 4]
13 |HAMD SCREW 210804502
14 |CAP SILICO 3130311120
15
16
18
-~ 19
“I H0
| ik
I 34
i £
| 73
I Py
| T3
fol 5
I 24
: 25
| rid
| 26
I —
I
| 28
| p_—
A £9
30
31
az
EE
X
EE




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ FRONT PANEL ASSY(L) ]

NO ITEMS CODE EXW USD QTy
1 |FROMNT PAMEL(L) T-ASS™Y[487) 422003800 1
2 |FROMT PAMEL FOAM ASS"Y 422004200 1
3 |F-BOTTOM CAP(L) ASSY{48") 432052500 1
4 |BOTTOM END CAP-L(48") 341016300 1
5 |SHAFT HIMGE 321005000 1
& |FIM-PUSH ASS"Y 314045500 2
7 |F-TOP CAP(L) ASSY(48"M 432052600 1
& |TOP END CAP-L{438") 341016200 1
g [FIM-PUSH ASS"Y(LONG) 314045510 1
10 |CAP SILICOM 319011120 2
11 (F-PAMEL GASKET(TOP/LOW) 656004500 2
12 |F-PANEL GASKET(TOR/LOW) 656004530 2
13 |KEEFER 631000600 2
14 |MACHINE SCREW(FLAT HEAD M3x10) MFCHOB20R 4
15 [C-RING[AMN105-T2.62% |ID®3.63) 303036600 2
16 |COVER SCREW(MSxL20) 210818600 2
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3

32

33

34

[¥5)
n




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ FRONT PANEL ASSY(R) ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW USD QTy
1 |[FRONT PANELR) T-AS57Y[487) 422003500 1
2 |FRONT PAMEL(R) W-ASSY({48") | 420052800 1
3 |FRONT DISPLAY 440033820 1
4 |GROMMET BUSHIMG 232003600 1
5 |DISPLAY PCB 367013000 1
& |COWER DISPLAY-PCE 317224300 1
7 |F-BOTTOM CAP(R) ASSY{48") | 432052700 1
8 |BOTTOM EMD CAP-R{48") 341016500 1
9 |SHAFT HINGE 321005000 1
10 [PIN-PUSH ASS"Y 314045500 2
11 [F-TOP CAP(R) ASSY(48") 432052800 1
12 [TOP END CAP-R{48") 341016400 1
13 |F-DCOR REIMFORCE 301218800 2
14 |GAP FRAME(DOOR ¥ Z315) 339018510 1
15 [LOCKING MAGMET PLATE 322006010 1
16 |EMBEDDED PULL 319010800 1
17 |C-RING{ANT05-02.62x IDP3.63) 303036600 2
18 [COVER SCREW(MSxL20) 2105818600 2
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34

[¥5)
i




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ EVA S-PANEL ASSY(R) ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW UsD QTy
EVA S-PAMNEL ASSY-R 420053000 1

1 |EVA S-PAMEL(R) 33901590 1

2 |HOLE-CAP 303041600 1

3 |EPS SIDE INSULATIONR) | 329037501 1

4 |EWA S-PAMEL COVER[R427 | 317224500 1

5 |ASSY SENSOR MAGMET | 701002000 1

& |SEMSOR CAP 319009300 1

7 |COVER BRACKET (M-SENSOR) | 301169400 1

& |BASE BRACKET(MAGMNET) | 301219600 1

9 |LOCKING MAGMET 322006000 1

10 |PAMEL INSERT-BRACKET(R) [ 301170201 1

11 |DRAW LATCH 631000210 2

12 |LATCH BASE BRACKET 301219200 2

13 |MACHINE SCREW(FLAT M3x10)) | MFCX0620R &

14 |TAPPING SCREWTRUSE MAx10) | TTCQOS20R 7

15 |MACHINE SCREW(TRUSE MAx10) | MTCXO820R 7

16 |TAP TIGHT SCREWITRUSS M4xE) | HTCXOB20T 2

17 |CIRCLE ADHESIVE STICKER | 226003710 1

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3

32

33

Lia
=




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY ]

NO ITEMS CODE EXW USD aQTy
1 |CONTROL BOX ASSY(Z20V/60HZO | 426074900 1
2 |CONTROL BOX(48" 374151400 1
3 |ROCEKER SWITCH 355025100 1
4 |MAGMET{3a,60Hz, 220V 304) | 322001900 1
5 |ASSY FND PCE 415011800 1
£ |ASSY MAIN PCB 415011900 1
7 |GROMMET BUSHING{®19) | 232003600 2
g |FROMT COVER[C-BOX) 317224400 1




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ WATER IN/OUT ASSY ]

NG ITEMS CCDE EXW USD Ty
1 |WATER INLET WALWVE ASSY(48") 453003900 1
2 |WATER INLET HOSE ASSY(48") 469002840 1
3 |WATER IN-VALVE BRACKET(48") 301219700 1
4 |WATER INLET VALVE[220W 50/80Hz) 340027520 1
5 |BAND SPRING 17 203003200 2
& |SPRAY HOSE 229037900 012
7 |TUBE TO HOSE STEM 398014200 2
8 |EQUAL ELBOW 398012000 1
9 |WATER INLET FIX BRACKET 301219800 1
10 |O-RINGLANTI0) 303036400 1
11 |LOCKING CLIP(3/8) 224002000 3
12 |STRAIGHT ADAPTOR(3/8) 398016500 2
13 |MACHIMNE SCREW(M4x3) MTCXO0816R 6
14 |WATER IM-CUT BRACKET 301171010 1
15 |SOCKET(3/4" NPT, OD ©20) 215013400 1
16 |SOCKET(3/8" NPT-3/8" MNET) 215018700 1
17 |STEM ELBOW 398013801 2
18 |PE TUBE (CD 3/8) 229013500 0.35
19 |PIPE INSULATION{ID 10, t5) 306009000 0.35
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
)

32
33
34

L
wn




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

NO ITEMS CODE EXW USD | QTy
[ EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY ] 1|EVAPORATOR T-ASSY (DICE) | 409046100 1
EVAPCRATOR T-A55Y (H-DICE) | 409046110 1
2[EVA PLATING ASS'Y(DICE) 409045800 1
EVA PLATING ASS'Y(H-DICE) | 409045810 1
3{EVA FRAME-L(Z7E) 348011601 1
4|EVA FRAME-R(Z7HE) 348011701 1
5|EVA BOTTOM FRAME(Z7HE) | 348020910 1
6|EVA. TOP FRAME(£L8™) 339018300 1
T|EVA. TOP FRAME-CAF 339014600 7
8| NUT HEX(M4) C00B02000 28
3 a|caP siLICON 319004200 15
I 10| WATER CURTAIN ASS'v(48")| 482002900 1
I 11|WATER CURTAIM{48") 635003100 1
I 12 |HAMGER-L 339014201 1
: 13[HANGER-R 339014211 1
i N % I 14| MAGNET(®15xt5) 322005900 1
. l:!l::::"|I;I'||I|I"I|I'I-|I| 'Iuli'-:::iii::i"::i A | 15|CURTAIN MAGNET-CAP | 635002400 1
i -'“.i::::.i:::.i:::u!:::n.::lll::::'i::i'iq::'l:_::hib:* || I 16| TAPPING SCREW(TRUSS Max12) | TICQO820R 2
:::u.;::ai:::u,::i.,:::i|:::|.::!l_|:::|,,_::!.,:::ul:::i ’:" l b | 17|WATER DISTRIBUTOR ASSY(487) | 466004200 1
"ii:::!"'!i:::'i_:::'1@::'ij:::g!:1:li:::lr:_::!l_.:::H.':::lI' _] I 18| WATER DISTRIBUTOR-BODY | 339018700 1
!'l:::'l:::ll::E'ln::ill::'-rl:::'1:::'-':::':'1:I‘*' I]P I 19|WATER DISTRIBUTOR-COVER | 338018400 1
':-'"'Ei:::f@:::ffii:::::l:j!:}:i:f::::"!"'l ﬂ “ o : 20[HAND SCREW 210804502 2
ilh) .'.‘::i.';[:ﬁ{:;:} it i ] 21|O-RING(ANT6) 303036300 2
iy 1 ! | |1 !‘ll I 22|ICE THICKNESS FROBE ASS'Y | 701003100 1
| ‘l“ I 23 377162200 1
I I I ITP HARNESS TO CNTL BOX

b |

g

,.."'I

-




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[WATER THROUGH & PUMP ASSY ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW USD | QTY
1 WATER PUMP TOTAL ASSY[ORIFICE @8) 406023060 1
2 |PUMF MOTOR/SP-BEGHLEIZE 353020401 1
3 |HARMESS BRACKETOW-FUME) 301170901 1
4 |GROMMET BUSHING 232003500 1
5 |WATER PUMP HOLDER(L) 339013600 1
& |WATER PUMP HOLDER(R) 339013700 1
7 |PACKING ORIFICE(ORIFICE ©15.5) 319010510 1
g |O-RING(ANT1E) 303036200 1
9 [COMMECTING HOSE(PUMP) 229031700 1
10 [CAP NUT(M4, T3] 30p 210806000P 2
11 |MACHIME SCREW(TRUSS M4x10) | MTCXK0816R 4
12 |WATER LEVEL FROBE ASS'Y 701004000 1
13 |WATER LEVEL PROBE CAFP ASS'Y 701003800 1
14 |W. LEVLE RUBBER-HOLDER 303036100 1
15 |WATER TROUGH{43") 339018600 1
16 |PACKING DOWMN 303022000 1
17 |KNOB SCREW(MS) 210823210 2
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

(55}
L




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[FRAME&ACC. PARTS ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW USD | Q'TY
1 |FRONT TOP SUPPORT(42") 341016700 1
2 [HIMNGE SUPPORT 341012300 2
3 |MACHIME SCREW(FLAT M3x12) MFCI1022R 1
4 |TOP HINGE BRACKET-L(-H &4 20 321008610 1
5 |TAPPING SCREW(FLAT Mdx4d) TRCOOB41R G
& [HIMGE BRACKET(HESHEON 321005120 1
7 |MACHIMNE SCREW(FLAT Mx10) MFCX0820R 3
a8 |FRONT BOTTOM-FRAME(42™) 341016600 1
g |HINGE BRACKET DOWMN{HE=H0N | 321005220 2
10 |MACHIME SCREW(FLAT M4dx23) MFCX0832R 3
11 |MACHIME SCREW(FLAT M5x13) MFCXH1025R 2
12 |WATER DRAIM WVALVE ASSY(48", 220W) 469004000 1
13 |BRACKET DRAIN WALVE (DELTROL) | 301169600 1
14 |WATER VALVE (DELTROL AC220V) | 340025800 1
15 |DRAIM VALVE TCO DRAIM-DELTROL (PVC) | 229032100 1
16 |BAND SPRING 20 203004200 1
17 |BAND SPRING 21 203003300 1
18 |AIR PUMP CIRCUIT ASSY 469004100 1
19 |SUFPORT AIR-FUME 318042300 1
20 |AIR PUMP MOTOR 353036300 1
21 |AIR HOSE ASSY(PUMP-L) 463020800 1
22 |AIR HOSE ASSY(PUMP-R) 4RA020810 1
23 |CABLE TIE(100mm) 202000500 4
24 |MOISE FILTER SUB ASS'Y 722013200 1
25 |MOISE FILTER BRACKET{2EH-2F) 301171111 1
26 |GROMMET BUSHING 232003600 2
27 |MOISE FILTER 500002000 1
28 [JUCTION BOX{REMOTE) 374148110 2
29 [JUCTION BOX COVER 317197900 2
30 (BUSHING{HOLE®2S ID®18*00w30 232000400 1
31 |POWER CORD ASSY 1
32
33
34

L
wn




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH

[ COMP & CONDENSER PARTS ]

NC ITEMS CODE EXW USD QTy
2 |COMP. ASSY(for IM-1700~) - -
2-1 |COMP/HB2I353ARCA 394024500 1
2-2 |CSR BOX ASS'Y[HS82J353ABCA) | 426074610 1
3 |BACK PLATE[COMD IM-OUT, EX) 345108200 1
4 |WWATER ADJWALVE ATTY(48" DEMFOSS)| 408001410 1
5 |WATER ADJ VALVE42"-DENFOSS) | 340033300 1
& |[FLARE MIPPLE 1/2° 215018100 1
7 |FLARE SLEEWE ASSY 407024700 1
& |ADAPTER-ADJ W/ IN[DANFOSE)| 364004800 1
9 |ADJ ADAPTOR (PRESSURE PART) | 429010100 1
10 |WATER AD) BRACKET(Danfoss) | 301187700 1
11 |SOCKET WELD ASSY[3/4"NPT) | 215015510 1
17 301221000 1
18 |DOUBLE WATER COMDEMSER(EST)| 411033810 1
19 |BAMD LIQUIC RECEIVER 301221100 1
20 |WATER PUMP MOUNT ASSY (487 | 463000710 1
21 |WATER PUMP MOUNT 335013500 1
22 |WATER CIRCU. & DRAIN TUBE487)| 229036700 1
23 |BAMD HOSE 40 203001400 1
24 |CLAMP HOSE[SMP28 28~333) 229026600 1
25 |BAMD SPRIMNG 17 203003200 1
26 |FOAM PUMP TO DISTRIBUTORISO0) 306042500 1
27 |FOAM PUMP TO DRAIM4E7) 306042110 1
28 |WATER LEVEL PROBE-HCLDER | 339014100 1
29

30




Part List

IM-2000-WC/WH

[ COMP & CONDENSER PARTS ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW USD QTy
1 |COMP. As5(for IM-2000~) - -
1-1 |COMP/HEZI443ABCA 304024400 1
1-2 |CSR BOX ASSYHE2J443ABCA) | 426074600 1
2 |COMP. ASS™Y(for IM-1700~) - -
2-1 |COMP/HE2I353ABCA 304024500 -
2-2 |CESR BOX ASSY[HB2JIS3ABCA) |L26074670 -
3 |BACK PLATE[COMD IN-OUT, EX} 3459109200 1
4 [WATER ADJ VALVE ASSY(4E" DENFDSS) | 408001400 1
5 |WATER ADJ WALVE42 -DENFOSS) | 340033300 1
& |FLARE MIPPLE 1/2° 215018100 1
7 |FLARE SLEEWE ASEY 407024700 1
& |ADAPTER-ADJ W)V IN[DANFOSS)| 364004870 1
9 |ADJ ADAPTOR [PRESSURE PART) 4290710700 1
10 |WATER ADJ BRACKET{Danfoss) | 301187700 1
11 |SOCKET WELD ASSY(3/47 MFT) 1
17 301220900 1
18 |DOUBLE WATER COMNDEMSER(SST)| 411035900 1
19 [BAMD LIQUID RECEIVER 301221100 1
20 |WATER PUMP MOUNT ASSY (427 [ 463000710 1
21 |WATER PUMP MOUNT 339013500 1
22 |WATER CIRCU. & DRAIN TUBE427)| 229036700 1
23 |BAMD HOSE 40 203001400 1
24 |CLAMP HOSE[SMPZE 28~D33) 229026600 1
25 |BAMD SPRIMNG 17 203003200 1
26 |FOAM PUMP TO DISTRIBUTORISOD) 306042500 1
27 |FCAM PUMP TC DRAINEET 306042110 1
28 |WATER LEVEL PROEE-HCLDER 339014100 1
29

30




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH

[ REFRIGERATION PARTS ]

NO ITEMS CODE EXW USD QTY
1 |DISCHARGE PIPE ASSYOWATER-20000 | 433048400 1
2 |HOT GAS PIPE ASSY[48" WATER) | 433047110 1
3 [HIGH PRESSURE S0 ASS'Y 429010600 1
4 |HIGH PRESSURE S/W ASSY(FAM) | 429010700
5 |STRAIMER 605002200 1
& [SOLEMOID WALVE BODY 340028200 2
7 |ASCY SOLEMOID WALVE COIL (2200v) | 429007000 2
& [HOT S0L TC TXW(R) FIPE 325163600 1
9 |HOT SOL TO THWI(L) PIFE 325163700 1
10 |EXPANSIOM WALVE-(Inlet Flare TYPE} | 340033000 2
11 | ORIFICE{#1) 340033100 2
12 |EXPAMSIOM IN NUT ASEY 325161300 2
13 |FOAM PE [EXPANSICN) 306016700 2
14 |HEAT EXCHAMGE PIPE ASSYWATER-2000 | 433047700 1
15 |SUCTICN CHARGE MIPPLE[487) | 3231684600 1
16 [LIQUIC RECEIVER PIPE ASS'Y 325165100 1
17 [LIQUID RECEIVER[487) 325164800 1
18 |FILTER DRYER 372002900 1
19 |WATER OOND OUT FIFEOWATER-17 325165200 1
20 |WATER COND IM PIFECWATER-1 325165300 1
21 |ADJ P-SENEING C-PIPECWATER-2 325165800 1
22 |ADJ P-SENEING PIPECWATER-2000) 325165500 1
23 |EWA SENSOR SB{ELACK) £55008200 1
24 |EWA SEMSOR SB{ELUE) 655008210 1
25 |EWA SENSCR SEYELLOW) B55008220 1
26 [SEMSCR CLIP 224002400 3
27 |FOAM SEMSCR INSULATICN 306043300 1
28
29
30
A
32
33

L
=Y




Part List

IM-2000-WC/WH

[ REFRIGERATION PARTS ]

MO ITEMS CoODE EXW USD QT
1 | DISCHARSE PIPE ASSY[WATER-2 433047600 1
2 |HOT GAS PIPE ASSY(48"WATER) 433047110 1
3 |HIGH PRESSURE S/W ASE'Y 429010600 1
4 |HIGH PREZZURE 30W ASTWFAM) | 420010700
5 |[STRAIMER 605002200 1
& |SOLENOCID VALVE BODY 340028200 2
7 |ASSY SOLENCID WALVE COIL (2207 | 420007000 2
2 [HOT SOL TC TXW(R) PIPE 325163600 1
% [HOT SOL TS TxW(L) PIPE 325163700 1
10 |EXPANSION VALVE-(Inlet Flare TYPE} | 340033000 2
11 | ORIFICE(#1) 340033100 2
12 |EXPANSION IN NUT ASSY 325161300 2
13 |FOAM PE [EXPANSICN) 306016700 2
14 |HEAT EXCHANGE PIPE AsSYWATER-2000 | 433047700 1
15 |SUCTION CHARGE MIFFLE{487) | 32571640600 1
16 |LIQUID RECEIVER PIPE ASS'Y 325164200 1
17 |LIQUID RECEIVER[4E7) 325164300 1
18 |FILTER DRYER 372002900 1
19 |WATER COMD OUT{WATER-2000) | 325164300 1
20 |WATER COND IN[WATER-2000) | 3251684400 1
21 |ADJ P-SENSING C-PIPE[WATER-2! 325165800 1
22 |ADJ P-SEMSING PIPE(WATER-2 325165500 1
23 |EWA SEMSCR SBELACK) 655008200 1
24 |EWA SEMSCR SBELUE) 655008210 1
25 |EVA SENSOR SBYELLCW) 655003220 1
26 |SEMSCR CLIP 224002400 3
27 |FOAM SENSCOR INSULATICN 306043300 1
28
29
30
3
32
33

34




Part List

IM-1700-WC/WH, IM-2000-WC/WH

[ BASE & FRAME ASSY ]

MO ITEMS CODE EXW USD QY
1 |BASE FLATE FOARM ASEY[487) 433032200 1
2 |EVA. BACK PAMEL ASS'Y[4E7) 422004000 1
3 |EWA S-PAMEL ASEYIL) 420049700 1
4 |EWA S-PAMEL ASEYR) 420053000 1
5 |SUPPCRT COMP487) 320594200 1
& [SUPPCRT COMP. BRACKET 320593200 1
7 |SIDE REAR FRAME(L) 348011300 1
& |SIDE REAR FRAME-R[487) 348021700 1
% [FROMT SIDE FRAME-R[487) 348021000 1
10 [HINGE BASE ERACKET 301218300 1
11 |SIDE TOP FRAME(L) 348010700 1
12 |SIDE TOP FRAME-R[4E87) 348021100 1
13 |REAR MIDDLE FRAME[427) 348021800 1
14 |REAR TOF FRAME4ET) 348021500 1
15 [CONTROL BOTTOM-REIMFORCE | 348021600 1
16 [CONTROCL TOP-REIMFCRCE 348021400 1
17 [BACK PAMEL48" WATER) 349109300 1
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

[¥5)
(53]




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14



